PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7388397

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAO ZHANG	05/15/2022
YUANXI LIAO	05/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPARKLING TYCOON LIMITED		
Street Address:	SUITE 23, 1ST FLOOR, EDEN PLAZA		
Internal Address:	EDEN ISLAND		
City:	MAHE		
State/Country:	SEYCHELLES		
Postal Code:	673310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17741391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, UNITED STATES 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131429-0002UT01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CINDY VARELA** SIGNATURE: /Cindy Varela/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060234 FRAME: 0744 507341475

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Hao Zhang and Yuanxi Liao (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled PERFLUORO COPOLYMERS for which has been prepared a Patent Application in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (filed on May 10, 2022 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 17/741,391) ("Application").

AND WHEREAS, SPARKLING TYCOON LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company, with an address at Suite 23, 1st Floor, Eden Plaza, Eden Island, Mahe, Republia of Seychelles. desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, the said Application, any provisional applications relating thereto, all applications claiming priority to said Application, including any nonprovisional application claim priority to said Application, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, or legal equivalents thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and Treaties, and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE, THE ASSIGNORS, HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first written herein.

<u>ASSIGN</u>	<u>IORS</u>	.1	
Date	5/15/2022		
		Hao Zhang	
Date	5 15 2022	/ Yuanxi Liao/ (Mt. cartuarlus, c.u., c.u.) (http://distance.cus/ent-factors/cus/c.u.cus/ent-factors/c.u.c	
		Yuanxi Liao	

1

PATENT REEL: 060234 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 06/17/2022